NXP USA Inc. - LPC2148FBD64,151 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

 CPU operating voltage range of 3.0 V to 3.6 V (3.3 V  10 %) with 5 V tolerant I/O
pads.
3. Ordering information
3.1 Ordering options
[1] While the USB DMA is the primary user of the additional 8 kB RAM, this RAM is also accessible at any time by the CPU as a general
purpose RAM for data and code storage.
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LPC2141FBD64 LQFP64 plastic low profile quad flat package; 64 leads;
body 10  10  1.4 mm
SOT314-2
LPC2142FBD64
LPC2144FBD64
LPC2146FBD64
LPC2148FBD64
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Flash
memory
RAM Endpoint
USB RAM
ADC (channels
overall)
DAC Temperature
range
LPC2141FBD64 32 kB 8 kB 2 kB 1 (6 channels) - 40 C to +85 C
LPC2142FBD64 64 kB 16 kB 2 kB 1 (6 channels) 1 40 C to +85 C
LPC2144FBD64 128 kB 16 kB 2 kB 2 (14 channels) 1 40 C to +85 C
LPC2146FBD64 256 kB 32 kB + 8 kB shared with
USB DMA[1]
2 kB 2 (14 channels) 1 40 C to +85 C
LPC2148FBD64 512 kB 32 kB + 8 kB shared with
USB DMA[1]
2 kB 2 (14 channels) 1 40 C to +85 C
LPC2141_42_44_46_48 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 12 August 2011 2 of 45
NXP Semiconductors LPC2141/42/44/46/48
Single-chip 16-bit/32-bit microcontrollers
4. Block diagram
(1) Pins shared with GPIO.
(2) LPC2144/46/48 only.
(3) USB DMA controller with 8 kB of RAM accessible as general purpose RAM and/or DMA is available in LPC2146/48 only.
(4) LPC2142/44/46/48 only.
Fig 1. Block diagram
002aab560
system
clock